ADOPTED – MARCH 24, 2020

AGENDA ITEM NO. 11

Introduced by the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A ONE YEAR CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH 

GRANGER CONTAINER, INC. FOR WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES AT 

SEVERAL COUNTY FACILITIES

RESOLUTION #20 – 118

WHEREAS, Ingham County currently has a contract with Granger Container Inc. for waste removal and recycling services; and

WHEREAS, the current contract will expire April 30, 2020; and

 

WHEREAS, Granger Container Inc. has agreed to hold their current pricing for one year; and

WHEREAS, funds for this project are available in the appropriate 921030 trash removal line items.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes a one year contract extension with Granger Container Inc., 3515 Wood Rd., Lansing, Michigan 48906, for continued waste removal and recycling services, at various locations, until April 30, 2021.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.
